

Augment :	Simulation India Pvt Ltd				Da	ted :10	0/02/2023			
Address:	Office no 3, Shree Vighn	naharta CHS	,		Mode/	Terms	of Payment			
	Plot No.36/37/44/45,		~		С	hq/Ne	ft,RTGS			
	Sector 50 (old), Seawoo	ds. Navi Mumbai.		Buyer:			MATTER STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	-		
	Maharashtra Pin: 40070			Name:	MGM Medical Col	leae K	amothe			
GSTIN:	27AAVCA1764B1ZM			Address:	Kamothe Navi Mu		tarrioti io			
Mobile:	7777049237									
E-Mail:	dhawal.naik@augments	imulation com		Pin:	410209					
No.	72	initial and it. Com		State:	Maharashtra					
PO No	215			PAN/IT No:	TVATIGICSTIC					
	2.0			GSTIN:						
				Contact Person	Mr Sandeep Lalg	9				
				Contact details	8424882344					
The state of the s				GSTIN:	0727002077					
SI No.		Particulars		1001111			Amount	GST Rate	*****	Amount
GINU.		Description	P 444 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 4		Unit	+	, stroutt	JOT Nate		7 #110/0111
1		CAE, Multipad 1	MARIOR SINGS OF THE STATE OF TH		8	₹	39,175.00	18 %	₹	3,13,400.
2		E,Wearable IM Pad, I-			1	+			₹	24,676.
	CAE	t, vvearable iivi Pad, I-	P11VF001-5		1	₹	24,676			
3	1	CAE, Multipad 2	2		8	₹	39,175.00	_	₹	3,13,400.
4	CAE Fem	nale Genital Organ, G-	OFU-002-S	-V-B	2	₹	42,456.00		₹	84,912.
5	CAE Masculin	e Genital Organ, CAE,	G-OMUP-0	02-S-V-B	2	₹	42,456.00		₹	84,912.
										8,21,300.
							CGST		₹	73,917.
							SGST		₹	73,917.
							IGST	18	***	
	ROUND OFF					-			₹	0.
Total			telom-hacitaleus eta aurea este eta este este este este este est	NAMES OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN				_	₹	9,69,134.
INR	Rupees nine lacs sixt	inn thausand ana	become alone of the	dalada da un maia a A	la index a sale s					E. & C
1141	HSN/SAC	Taxable 1		entral Tax		te Tax		Inter	stat	е Тах
r	9023	Value	Rate	Amount	Rate	7	Amount	Rate		Amount
		₹ 8,21,300.00	9 %	₹ 73,917.00	9 9	6 ₹	73,917.00	0 %		7
	Total	₹ 8,21,300.00		₹ 73,917.00		₹	73,917.00		₹	
Amount o	of TAX (in words):	Rupees one lacs for	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T					1		***************************************
	ent Simulation India Pvt Lt		**************************************			Ban	k Name :	HDFC Bank		
	and a second services					A/C	No.:	5920000100	າວດດ	13
	SULATIO	DW Jay				1,10	140	0020000100	الاستاد	,,,
	11/1/2/	13/				Bran	nch:	NA ili und Mar	-t	
1	1 // 1122 1	131				Dial	ICH.	Mulund Wes	s l	
V	へいれいた。 (回)	7 - 7/3								
V		-{;}}]					0 1	LIDECOSS	250	
√, Mr. Vrund:	an Jadhav					IFS	Code:	HDFC00000	352	



www.augmentsimulation.com info-saugmentsimulation.com





Delivery Challan

Date:

14.02.2023

Ref No.

ASI/MLT/2022/265

Equipment: Medical simulation Equipment

Customer: Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sector - 30, Vashi Navi Mumbai 400 703

Dear Sir,

This Reference to telephonic discussion with Dr. Dhawal Naik we would like to inform you that following equipment are sending to your venue.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty
1	CAE - Multipad 1	8
2	CAE - Multipad 2	8
3	CAE, Wearable IM Pad I-PIM-001-S	1
4	CAE - Female Genital Organ, G-OFU-002-S-V-B	2
5	CAE - Masuline Organ, CAE, G-OMUP-002-S-V-B	2
manage and the second second second	Total	21

Note: All above mentioned material is packed.

Terms & Conditions:

Carrying 02 Box of simulators equipment at above address for installation.

Authorised Signatory

02 Box Received

Augment Simulation India

www.augmentsimulation.com info@augmentsimulation.com







				INVOICE						NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.
uament S	Simulation India Pvt Ltd						1/03/2023			
Address: Office no 3, Shree Vighnaharta CHS							s of Payment			
duicos.	Plot No.36/37/44/45,					Chq/Ne	eft,RTGS		_	Martin Comment
	Sector 50 (old), Seawo	ods, Navi Mumbai,	В	uyer:						
Maharashtra Pin: 400706		N	ame:	MGM Institute of				_		
STIN:	27AAVCA1764B1ZM		A	ddress:	Kamothe Navi N	<i>l</i> umba				***************************************
lobile:	7777049237			•					-	
-Mail:	dhawal.naik@augment	tsimulation.com	P	in:	410209				-	****
ю	78		1-	tate:	Maharashtra					
O no	215			PAN/IT No:						
				SSTIN:						-
				Contact Person	Mr Sandeep La	lge				
				Contact details	8424882344			007.0-4		Amount
SI No.		Particulars					Amount	GST Rate		Amount
		Description			Unit		1.00.100.00	18 %	#	3,66,327.0
1	3B Scientific Obsta	etrics Mannequin+ 3B Sci Frainer Module 1022879+	entific Episi 102212	iotomy Suture	3	₹	1,22,109.00	18 %		
2	XINCHENG SCIEN	NTIFIC INDUSTRIES CO. 1707PN	, LTD. ZX-	1700PN + ZX-	1	₹	10,219.00		₹	10,219.0
and the second second									₹	3,76,546.0
						_	CGST	9	₹	33,889.
							SGS	9	₹	33,889.
							IGS	18	₹	
	ROUND OFF					_			₹	4,44,324.
Total								1		E. & C
INR	* Rupees four lacs fo	orty four thousand three	hundred	twenty four pai	se twenty eight	only		T Into	rot	ate Tax
	HSN/SAC	Taxable	Ce	entral Tax		State		Rate	TSIG	Amount
P	9023	Value	Rate	Amount	Rate		Amount		+	₹
		₹ 3,76,546.00	9 %	4			₹ 33,889.1		9	
	Total	₹ 3,76,546.00		₹ 33,889.		1	₹ 33,889.1	4	1	
Amount	of TAX (in words):	Rupees sixty seven t	thousand se	even hundred se	venty eight paise	twent	y eight only	LIDEO Bas		
	ment Simulation India Pv	rt Ltd				Į.	Bank Name :	HDFC Bar	IK	
		ATION					A/C No.:	59200001	002	003
	1) T) LE	ATIONING					Branch:	Mulund W	est	
1	mula Juste.			VOI N			IFS Code:	HDFC000	065	52

Augment Simulation India

Mr. Vrundan Jadhav

Director

www.augmentsimulation.com info@augmentsimulation.com







Delivery Challan

Date:

11.03.2023

Ref No.

ASI/MLT/2022/282

Equipment: Medical simulation Equipment

Customer: Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sector - 30, Vashi Navi Mumbai 400 703

Dear Sir,

This Reference to telephonic discussion with Dr. Dhawal Naik we would like to inform you that following equipment are sending to your venue.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty
1	3B Scientfic Obstetrics Manikin	3
2	3B Scientfic Episiotimy Suture Trainer Model	3
3	Zx- 1700PN	1
4	Zx- 1707PN	1
	Total	8

Note: All above mentioned material Is packed.

Terms & Conditions:

Carrying 05 Boxes of simulators equipment at above address for installation.









10	11	1
		-
S	\$7.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	M
		-

01101 110.01 SAI BABA APPT OPP MAIN POST OFFICE, VALSAD GSTIN/UIN: 24AIPPG6024K1Z6 State Name: Gujarat, Code: 24

E-Mail: semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com WWW.SEMTRAINERS.COM

Consignee (Ship to)

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sectr 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703 State Name

: Maharashtra, Code : 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Kamothe

Plot No. 1&2, Sector 18, Kamothe Navi Mumbai

State Name

: Maharashtra, Code : 27

LE-LUILI T	4-IVIAI -2U23
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment
Reference No. & Date.	Other References
Buyer's Order No.	Dated
MGMIHS/CPD/216	2-Feb-2023
Dispatch Doc No.	Delivery Note Date
Dispatched through	Destination

Terms of Delivery

	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
Trauma Moulage Kit 800-6701	9023	1 Noc	68,125.00	Noc		68,125.00
Adult Full Body CPR Export with Trauma Option 100-2725	9023	1 Noc	1,58,625.00	Noc		1,58,625.00
CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995	9023	2 Noc	1,78,750.00	Noc		3,57,500.00
Advanced Suture Kit LF00894	9023	10 Noc	31,250.00	Noc		3,12,500.00
Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019	9023	4 Noc	98,750.00	Noc		3,95,000.00
Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer SB51006	9023	1 Noc	2,05,625.00	Noc	,	2,05,625.00
	9023	1 Noc	68,125.00	Noc		68,125.00
			-			
					TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
		, .				
	Trauma Moulage Kit 800-6701 Adult Full Body CPR Export with Trauma Option 100-2725 CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995 Advanced Suture Kit LF00894 Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019 Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer \$851006 Infant Airway Management	Trauma Moulage Kit 800-6701 Adult Full Body CPR Export with 9023 Trauma Option 100-2725 CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995 Advanced Suture Kit LF00894 Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019 Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer \$851006 Infant Airway Management 9023	Trauma Moulage Kit 800-6701 Adult Full Body CPR Export with 9023 1 Noc Trauma Option 100-2725 CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995 Advanced Suture Kit LF00894 Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019 Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer \$851006 Infant Airway Management 9023 1 Noc	Trauma Moulage Kit 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00 800-6701 Adult Full Body CPR Export with 9023 1 Noc 1,58,625.00 Trauma Option 100-2725 2 Noc 1,78,750.00 CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with 9023 2 Noc 1,78,750.00 Heartisense LF03995 10 Noc 31,250.00 Advanced Suture Kit 9023 4 Noc 98,750.00 Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator 9023 4 Noc 98,750.00 and Basic Nursing Set LF01019 9023 1 Noc 2,05,625.00 Trainer \$851006 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00 Infant Airway Management 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00	Trauma Moulage Kit 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00 Noc 800-6701 Adult Full Body CPR Export with 9023 1 Noc 1,58,625.00 Noc Trauma Option 100-2725 2 Noc 1,78,750.00 Noc 1,78,750.00 Noc CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995 9023 2 Noc 1,78,750.00 Noc Advanced Suture Kit LF00894 9023 10 Noc 31,250.00 Noc Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019 9023 4 Noc 98,750.00 Noc Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer SB51006 1 Noc 2,05,625.00 Noc Infant Airway Management 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00 Noc	Trauma Moulage Kit 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00 Noc 800-6701 Adult Full Body CPR Export with 9023 1 Noc 1,58,625.00 Noc Trauma Option 100-2725 2 Noc 1,78,750.00 Noc 1,78,750.00 Noc CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995 9023 2 Noc 1,78,750.00 Noc Advanced Suture Kit LF00894 9023 10 Noc 31,250.00 Noc Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019 9023 4 Noc 98,750.00 Noc Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer SB51006 1 Noc 2,05,625.00 Noc Infant Airway Management 9023 1 Noc 68,125.00 Noc



SAI BABA APPT

OPP MAIN POST OFFICE, VALSAD GSTIN/UIN: 24AIPPG6024K1Z6

State Name: Gujarat, Code: 24 E-Mail: semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com

WWW.SEMTRAINERS.COM

Consignee (Ship to)

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sectr 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Kamothe

Plot No. 1&2, Sector 18, Kamothe Navi Mumbai

State Name

: Maharashtra, Code : 27

, service porcine. Address from at another the tag.	THE STATE AND
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment
Reference No. & Date.	Other References
Buyer's Order No.	Dated
MGMIHS/CPD/216	2-Feb-2023
Dispatch Doc No.	Delivery Note Date
Dispatched through	Destination

Terms of Delivery

S		Description of Goods	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
8	The state of the s	Life/form Pericardiocentesis LF03769	9023	1 Noc	1,78,500.00	Noc		1,78,500.00
-								17,44,000.00
		lgst .						3,13,920.00
			Official desirable state of the second					
				A B B CONTROL OF THE	-			
		Total		21 Noc				₹ 20,57,920.00

Amount Chargeable (in words)

E. & O.E

INR Twenty Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only

		,			
HSN/SAC		Taxable	Integ	rated Tax	Total
The state of the s		Value	Rate	Amount	Tax Amount
9023		17,44,000.00	18%	3,13,920.00	3,13,920.00
	Total	17,44,000.00		3,13,920.00	3,13,920.00

Tax Amount (in words): INR Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only

Company's PAN

: AIPPG6024K

Company's Bank Details

Declaration

A/c Holder's Name : SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and

Bank Name : HDFC Bank

correct.

A/c No. : 50200027228141

Customer's Seal and Signature

Branch & IFS Code: Tithal Road, Valsad & HDFC0000211

for SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS

Authorised Signatory



SAI BABA APPT OPP MAIN POST OFFICE, VALSAD GSTIN/UIN: 24AIPPG6024K1Z6 State Name: Gujarat, Code: 24

E-Mail: semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com WWW.SEMTRAINERS.COM

Consignee (Ship to)

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sectr 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Kamothe

Plot No. 1&2, Sector 18, Kamothe Navi Mumbai

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

	AND DIE OF THE AND E TO	-T-1416(1-7-07-0	
	Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment	
	Reference No. & Date.	Other References	
)	Buyer's Order No.	Dated	
	MGMIHS/CPD/216	2-Feb-2023	
	Dispatch Doc No.	Delivery Note Date	
	Dispatched through	Destination	,411.11

Terms of Delivery

SI	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
No.			AND Special and and the six billion for a company of the same				No. 1. Adaptaments
1	Trauma Moulage Kit 800-6701	9023	1 Noc	68,125.00	Noc		68,125.0
-2	Adult Full Body CPR Export with Trauma Option 100-2725	9023	1 Noc	1,58,625.00	Noc		1,58,625.0
3	CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995	9023	2 Noc	1,78,750.00	Noc		3,57,500.0
4	Advanced Suture Kit LF00894	9023	10 Noc	31,250.00	Noc		3,12,500.0
5	Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019	9023	4 Noc	98,750.00	Noc		3,95,000.0
6	Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer SB51006	9023	1 Noc	2,05,625.00	Noc		2,05,625.0
7	Infant Airway Management LF03623	9023	1 Noc	68,125.00	Noc		68,125.0
					and a part of the control of the con		
					The state of the s		
						MERCHANIST AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY	
					Ì		

SAI BABA APPT OPP MAIN POST OFFICE, VALSAD GSTIN/UIN: 24AIPPG6024K1Z6 State Name: Gujarat, Code: 24

E-Mail: semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com WWW.SEMTRAINERS.COM

Consignee (Ship to)

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College Sectr 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

State Name

: Maharashtra, Code: 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Kamothe

Plot No. 1&2, Sector 18, Kamothe Navi Mumbai State Name

: Maharashtra, Code: 27

Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment
Reference No. & Date.	Other References
Buyer's Order No.	Dated
MGMIHS/CPD/216	2-Feb-2023
Dispatch Doc No.	Delivery Note Date
Dispatched through	Destination
Terms of Delivery	

SI No.			HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
8	Life/form Pericardiocentesis LF03769	The contract of the contract o	9023	1 Noc	1,78,500.00	Noc		1,78,500.00
								17,44,000.00
		lgst					da	3,13,920.00
				7				
						70	4 to 1000 to 1	
							197	

		and the state of t						
		Total		21 Noc				₹ 20,57,920.00

INR Twenty Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only

HSN/SAC Taxable Integrated Tax Value Rate Amount Tax Amount 9023 18% 3,13,920.00 3,13,920.00 3,13,920.00 3,13,920.00 17,44,000.00 Total 17,44,000.00

Tax Amount (in words): INR Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only

Company's PAN

Amount Chargeable (in words)

: AIPPG6024K

Company's Bank Details

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the

A/c Holder's Name : SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS Bank Name

goods described and that all particulars are true and

: HDFC Bank : 50200027228141

correct. Customer's Seal and Signature

Branch & IFS Code: Tithal Road, Valsad & HDFC0000211

for SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS

E. & O.E



SAI BABA APPT OPP MAIN POST OFFICE, VALSAD

GSTIN/UIN: 24AIPPG6024K1Z6 State Name: Gujarat, Code: 24

E-Mail: semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com WWW.SEMTRAINERS.COM

Consignee (Ship to)

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sectr 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Kamothe

Plot No. 1&2, Sector 18, Kamothe Navi Mumbai

State Name

: Maharashtra, Code : 27

	· INCOME AND WARRY
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment
Reference No. & Date.	Other References
Buyer's Order No.	Dated
MGMIHS/CPD/216	2-Feb-2023
Dispatch Doc No.	Delivery Note Date
Dispatched through	Destination

continued to page number 2

Terms	of	Del	iven
-------	----	-----	------

SI Vo.		HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
1	Trauma Moulage Kit 800-6701	9023	1 Noc	68,125.00	Noc		68,125.0
2	Adult Full Body CPR Export with Trauma Option 100-2725	9023	1 Noc	1,58,625.00	Noc		1,58,625.0
3	CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense LF03995	9023	2 Noc	1,78,750.00	Noc		3,57,500.0
1	Advanced Suture Kit LF00894	9023	10 Noc	31,250.00	Noc	Territory Commence on the Administration of	3,12,500.0
	Life/form® Ear Examination Simulator and Basic Nursing Set LF01019	9023	4 Noc	98,750.00	Noc		3,95,000.0
3	Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy Trainer SB51006	9023	1 Noc	2,05,625.00	Noc	A man a province of the control of t	2,05,625.0
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Infant Airway Management <i>LF0</i> 3623	9023	1 Noc	68,125.00	Noc		68,125.0
and the last of th				and the second s			
The same of the sa					The state of the s		
					The second secon		
THE RESIDENCE OF PERSONS ASSESSED.					TAPE SET SETS THE SET SETS		

SAI BABA APPT OPP MAIN POST OFFICE, VALSAD GSTIN/UIN: 24AIPPG6024K1Z6

State Name: Gujarat, Code: 24 E-Mail: semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com

WWW.SEMTRAINERS.COM

Consignee (Ship to)

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College Sectr 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703 State Name : Maharashtra, Code: 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Kamothe

Plot No. 1&2, Sector 18, Kamothe Navi Mumbai : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Dali	TIVIMI AVAV
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment
Reference No. & Date.	Other References
	o and interested
Buyer's Order No.	Dated
MGMIHS/CPD/216	2-Feb-2023
Dispatch Doc No.	Delivery Note Date
Dispatched through	Destination
Terms of Delivery	

SI	Description of Goods	E-000 understaten ungsteunte	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	nor	Disc. %	
No.				,	ridic	per	DISC. %	Amount
8	Life/form Pericardiocentesis LF03769		9023	1 Noc	1,78,500.00	Noc		1,78,500.00
								17,44,000.00
		lgst						3,13,920.00
To any decision of the second property of						And the second s	Manual Action As a series	
-								
The second secon				To report the sales of the sale			the second second second	
		7						
	• *							
_					a minimum da a cica da da cica da ci			
	int Chargooble (in words)	Total		21 Noc			2	£ 20.57.920 00

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR Twenty Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only

HSN/SAC Taxable Integrated Tax Total Value Rate Amount Tax Amount 18% 3,13,920.00 3,13,920.00 17,44,000.00 Total 17,44,000.00 3,13,920.00 3,13,920.00

Tax Amount (in words): INR Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only

Company's PAN

Declaration

9023

: AIPPG6024K

Company's Bank Details

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the

A/c Holder's Name : SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS Bank Name

goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

: HDFC Bank

Customer's Seal and Signature

A/G No. 50200027228141 Branch & IFS Code: Tithal Road, Valsad & HDFC0000211

for SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS

Authorised Signatory

₹ 20,57,920.00

E. & O.E



(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC Grade 'A++'

Sector -1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209 Tel: 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022-27431094

Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com, Website: www.mgmuhs.com

PURCHASE ORDER

Invoice To MGM Institute of Health Sciences Plot No 1& 2, Sector 18 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27 E-Mail: stores@mgmuhs.com

Despatch To

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College Sector 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400703

e-mail: cpd@mgmuhs.com

State Name : Maharashtra, Code: 27

Augment Simulation India Pvt Ltd Office no 3, Shree Vighnaharta CHS, Plot No.36/37/44/45, Sector 50 (old), Seawoods, Navi Mumbai - 400706 contact No. Dr. Dhawal Naik 7777049237 E-mail :- Dhawal.naik@augmentsimulation.com State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Voucher No.	Dated
215	2-Feb-2023
	Mode/Terms of Payment
	RTGS
Supplier's Ref./Order No.	Other Reference(s)
MGMIHS/CPD/215	(-7
Terms of Delivery	

1. Delivery Period :- 14 - 16 Weeks 2. Installation & Training Free

SI No.	Description of Cond-				
VO.		Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	Various types of injections- Subcutaneous Make & Model :- CAE, FLEX-MULTIPAD1- M Material & Technical Specification :- CAE MULTIPAD 1	8 Nos	39,175.0	0 Nos	3,13,400.0
	Make & Mode :- CAE, I-PIM-001-S Material & Technical Specification :- Wearehte IM B.	1 Nos	24,677.0	0 Nos	24,677.0
3	Urine Catheter and Enema insertion trainer Make & Model :- CAE, FLEX-MULTIPAD2- M, Material & Technical Specification :- Option 1 CAE Multipad 2, Urine Catheter and En	8 Nos	39,175.00	Nos	3,13,400.0
	Make & Model :- G-OFU-002-S-V-P	8 Nos	42,456.00	Nos	3,39,648.0
	Material & Technical Specification :- Option 2 CAE Female Genital Organ Urine Catheter and Enema insertion trainer Make & Model :- G-OMUP-002-S-V-B Material & Technical Specification :- Option 2 CAE Masculine Genital Organ Obstetrics mannequins including Objectives	8 Nos	42,456.00	Nos	3,39,648.00
	Make & Model :- 3B Scientific 1022879 + 3B Scientific 1022212 Material & Technical Specification :- 3B Scientific 20	3 Nos	1,22,109.00	Nos	3,66,327.00
	Placenta Make & Model: - XINCHENG Scientific Industries, ZX-1707PN Material & Technical Specification: - Placenta Section Model, Enlarged + Human Placenta Model with Cord	1 Nos	10,219.00	Nos	10,219.00
E	Eyeball model Make & Model :- 3B Scientific 1000255 Material & Technical Specification :- 3B Scientific Eyeball Model	2 Nos	13,123.00	Nos	26,246.00
				-	17,33,565.00
	CGST 9% SGST 9% Round Off			%	1,56,020.85 1,56,020.85 0.30
ur	nt Chargeable (in words)	39 Nos		3	20,45,607.00

Indian Rupees Twenty Lakh Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seven Only

Deemed University Navi Mumbai

1. Warranty: - 5 Years, 2. AMC Charges after Warranty: - 3%, 3. CMC Charges after Warranty: - 7%, 4. Payment: - 50% Advanve, 30% at time of delivery and 20% after installation.

for MGM Institute of Health Sciences

thorised Signatory



(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC Grade 'A++'

Sector -1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209 Tel: 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022-27431094

Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com , Website: www.mgmuhs.com PURCHASE ORDER

Invoice To MGM Institute of Health Sciences Plot No 1& 2, Sector 18	Voucher No. 216
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27 E-Mail: stores@mgmuhs.com Despatch To	Supplier's Ref./Order No
Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College Sector 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703 e-mail : cpd@mgmuhs.com State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27	MGMIHS/CPD/216 Terms of Delivery 1. Delivery Period :- 2. Installation & Train

Supplier

SEM Trainers & Systems
Office No 7, Sai Baba Apartment,
Opposite Main Post Office,
Halar Road, Valsad 396001, Gujarat, India.
Mob.: +91 88495 63724, 02632 257259
E-mail: - sem@semtrainers.com,
semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com
State Name : Gujarat, Code: 24

216	Dated 2-Feb-2023
	Mode/Terms of Payment RTGS
Supplier's Ref./Order No. MGMIHS/CPD/216	Other Reference(s)
Terms of Delivory	

- 6 - 8 Weeks Training Free of Cost

S					
No).	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	Full Body Manikins Make & Model:- Nasco Healthcare, USA 800 6701 Material & Technical Specification:- Trauma Manikin Moulage Kit Full body having basic CPR with Feedback Wound, Taurma care Rhyithm Trainer Trauma Kit	1 Nos	68,125.00	Nos	68,125.00
2	Full Body Manikins Make & Model: - Nasco Healthcare, USA 100 2725 Material & Technical Specification: - Adult Full Body CPR Export with Trauma Option Full body having basic CPR with Feedback Wound, Taurma care Rhyithm Trainer	1 Nos	1,58,625.00	Nos	1,58,625.00
	Full Body Manikins Make & Model :- Nasco Healthcare USA LF03995 Material & Technical Specification :- CPARLENE Full-Size Manikin with Heartisense Basic Life Support (BLS), CPR (Cardio pulmonary Resuscitations) Manikins - Full Body MALE with feedback canabity	2 Nos	1,78,750.00	Nos	3,57,500.00
4	Half Body Manikins Make & Model: - 3B Scientific Germany 8000951 Material & Technical Specification: - BASICBilly+ incl. Upgrade KIT Basic Life Support (BLS), CPR (Cardio pulmonary Resuscitations) Manikins - Half Body MALE with feedback capabilty Half Body With Wireless Heartisense App	4 Nos	21,125.00	Nos	84,500.00
	Skin & Fascia suturing Make :- Nasco Healthcare USA LF00894 Material & Technical Specification :- Suture Kit Advanced	10 Nos	31,250.00	Nos	3,12,500.00
6	Breast examination Manikins Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1000343 Material & Technical Specification :- Model for breast self- palpation w/o case With Axillary Lymph nodes	3 Nos	97,750.00	Nos	2,93,250.00
7	Gynecologic Skills Trainer Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1021592 Material & Technical Specification :- Gynecologic skills trainer P91	3 Nos	71,625.00	Vos	2,14,875.00

continued ...



(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC Grade 'A++'

Sector -1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209 Tel: 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022-27431094

Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com , Website: www.mgmuhs.com PURCHASE ORDER(Page 2)

Invoice To MGM Institute of Health Sciences Flot No 1& 2, Sector 18
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai
State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27
E-Mail: stores@mgmuhs.com

Despatch To

Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College

Sector 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703 e-mail: cpd@mgmuhs.com

State Name : Maharashtra, Code: 27

Supplier

SEM Trainers & Systems

SEM Trainers & systems
Office No 7, Sai Baba Apartment,
Opposite Main Post Office,
Halar Road, Valsad 396001, Gujarat, India.
Mob.: +91 88495 63724, 02632 257259
E-mail:- sem@semtrainers.com,
semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com

Voucher No.	Dated
216	2-Feb-2023
	Mode/Terms of Payment
	RTGS
Supplier's Ref./Order No.	Other Reference(s)
MGMIHS/CPD/216	

Terms of Delivery 1. Delivery Period :- 6 - 8 Weeks 2. Installation & Training Free of Cost

tate Name : Gujarat, Code : 24 Description of Goods	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
I.U.D Trainer	3 Nos	11,125.00	Nos	33,375.00
Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1005825 Material & Technical Specification :- I.U.D Trainer Trainer with Nose & Nasal Cavities	4 Nos	23,500.00	Nos	94,000.00
Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1000254 Material & Technical Specification :- Nose with paranasal sinuses	4 Nos	22,375.00	Nos	89,500.00
Trainer with Oral Cavity & Throat Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1001250 Material & Technical Specification :- Advanced Half Lower Jaw with			NI	
Ear trainer with Autoscopy Make & Model :- Nasco Healthcare USA LF01019 Material & Technical Specification :- Life/form® Ear Examination	4 Nos	98,750.00	NOS	3,95,000.00
Simulator and Basic Nursing Set Upper Half Body Manikins Make & Model:- Nasco Healthcare USA LF01142	1 Nos	3,41,250.00	Nos	3,41,250.00
Make & Model :- Nasco Treatmed & GSA Errorm® Auscultation Trainer and Si Material & Technical Specification :- Life/form® Auscultation Trainer and Si B Ear structure model	martscope 2 Nos	10,000.00	Nos	20,000.00
Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1000250 Material & Technical Specification :- Ear, 3 times life -size, 4 part	4 Nos	8,750.00	Nos	35,000.00
Eye structure model Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1000259 Material & Technical Specification :- Eye, 3 times full -size, 6 -part				
OphthoSim Ophthalmology training stimulator		2,05,625.00	Nos	2,05,625.00
Material & Technical Specification :-Digital Eye Examination/Retinopathy II Nasonastric Tube Feeding Trainer / Simulator	1 Nos	23,500.00	Nos	23,500.00
Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1005568 Material & Technical Specification :- Nasogastric Intubation Model		68,125.00	Noe	68.125.00
7 Infant Airway Management Trainer Make & Model :- Nasco Healthcare USA LF03623 Material & Technical Specification :- INFANT AIRWAY MGMT TRAINER	1 Nos	66,125.00	INUS	00,125.00



continued ...



(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Accredited by NAAC Grade 'A++'

Sector -1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209 Tel: 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022-27431094

Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com, Website: www.mgmuhs.com
PURCHASE ORDER(Page 3) Invoice To Voucher No. MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dated Plot No 1& 2, Sector 18 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 216 2-Feb-2023 Mode/Terms of Payment State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27 E-Mail: stores@mgmuhs.com Despatch To RTGS Supplier's Ref./Order No. Other Reference(s) MGMIHS/CPD/216 Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College Terms of Delivery Sector 30, Vashi, 1. Delivery Period :- 6 - 8 Weeks Navi Mumbai - 400703 2. Installation & Training Free of Cost e-mail: cpd@mgmuhs.com State Name : Maharashtra, Code: 27 Supplier

SEM Trainers & Systems
Office No 7, Sai Baba Appartment,
Opposite Main Post Office,
Halar Road, Valsad 396001, Gujarat, India.
Mob.: +91 88495 63724, 02632 257259
E-mail: - sem@semtrainers.com,
semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com
State Name : Gujarat, Code: 24

SI No.	Description of Goods				
		Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
18	Infant Auscultation Simulator				
	Make & Model: - Nasco Healthcare USA I Forest	1 Nos	3,46,500.00	Nos	3,46,500.0
9	Material & Technical Specification :- Life/form® Complete Infant Auscultation Simulate Lumber puncture trainer	-			
	Make & Model :- 3B Scientific Germany 1017891		1,05,750.00	Nos	2,11,500.0
***************************************	Waterial & Technical Specification :- Enidural and Spinal Inc.			,,,,,	2,11,500.0
)					
	Make & Model :- Nasco Healthcare USA LF03769	1 Nos	1,78,500.00	Nos	1,78,500.0
-	Material & Technical Specification :- Life/form Pericardiocentesis				
1					
-	0007				35,31,250.0
	CGST 9% SGST 9%			%	3,17,812.5
	3637 9%		9	%	3,17,812.5
	발표 (1982년 1일 1일 전 1일				
	50 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 :				
	경우 경우 경우 전에 되었다. 				
	그리고 가장 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 이 그는 그 그리고 있는 그리고 있다면 가장 하는 것이다.				
	경기 가장 하면 하는 것이 되었다. 그 그 이 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.				
	보다 하나왔다.				
	이 얼마나 하는 이 아니는 이 그는 사람이 되고 있다는데 없다. 이번에 없는데 하다.				
	생생님은 사람들이 가지 하시고 있는데 하는데 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 되었다.				
	대통령(4명) 하는 이번 그는 그는 그녀면서 보이면 나왔다.[[[[[[[[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [
	물이 하면 하는데 하는데 그는 그는 그는데 그리고 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 되었다.				
	그들은 한 경에 다른 이 사람이 되는 때문에 가장 하는 생활을 받았다.				
	- 1500 1500 P. B.				
ur	nt Chargeable (in words)	53 Nos		3	41,66,875.00

Indian Rupees Forty One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only



1) Warranty:- 5 Years, 2) AMC Charges after Warranty:- 4%, 3) CMC Charges after Warranty:- 5%, 4) Payment:- 50% Advance, 30% against delivery and 20% after Installation.

for MSM Institute of Health Sciences

E. & O.E

Authorised Signatory



(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410209

Date: 15.10.2024

List of Anatomy Models in Simulation Laboratory

Sr. No	Product Name	Number of Units
1	Deluxe functional Shoulder	1
2	Deluxe functional Knee	1
3	Ligament and Muscle Skeleton model	1
4	Female Pelvis 6 – parts	1
5	Baby CPR Manikin	1
6	Muscular leg parts	1
7	Brain model – 8 parts	1
8	Lung model with larynx – 5 parts	1
9	Heart – 2 times size	1
10	Classic flexible spine with femur head	1 .
11	Dissectable muscle arm upright – 6 parts	1
12	Little Anne QCPR	4 .
13	Advanced full body CPR training Manikin voice guided with monitor and printer-GD/CPR10280	1
14	Little Baby QCPR	4
15	AED Trainer-XFT	2

Eriterion II In-chargeMGM School of Physiotherapy
Navi Mumbai

MGM School of Physiotherapy Navi Mumbai

or Physioty Pro MGM

Kp Inlost Sug

Professor Director MGM School of Physiotherapy Navi Mumbai

Professor - Director
MGM School of Physiotherapy
MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai-400 209

PURCH	ASE C	RDER		
Ref. No. 149			Date: 14)1013	2021
To, Delto Healthcara			11	
Vadodara, Gujarat	348			
(+917203999201)		the Market	NAME OF THE PARTY	
Kindly arrange to supply following material as per s	pecifications, to			
No. DESCRIPTION	unit	QUANTITY	RATE Rs. Ps.	VALUE
1. Dissectable Muscled	2100001	No. I	35,391=00	
Arm, upright, 6 por		2		
2. Deluze Functional Should	1000166	100.1	8,322=00	
3. Muscular leg, 9-part	1000351	100.1	49,583=00	
4. Deluxe functional knee	1000164	100.1	8,372=00	
5. Classic Flere, Spine With	1 1000 123	7	12,264=00	
temor.		160.1		*
6. Heart, 2-times the-siz	e 1000268	No.1	23,127=00	
7 Roper Steleton Sam, on 5 Fe	<u>et [</u>	7	2	
Stand.	1020176	No. 1	65,527=00	
8. Lung Model with	7)	1	
larynz, 5. part	11001243	NOT	21,901=00	
9. Female Pelvis 6-Par			41,086=00	
10. Baby CPR Marikin	100574	4 NO.1	17,170=00	
11 Brain Model, 8 part	100022	NO.1	16,119=00	
TOTAL			2,98,812=00	
Terms & Conaditions	18%	Time is	essential Condition of the	
1) 50% Advance Paymer	+		3,52,598.00	
(Total = It	vue Lac	& fifty	KM	
3) 4) Total = It	rusand f	me V	PRINCIPAL	

MEDICAL SIMULATIONS KUMAR CENTER (NEAR GANDHINAGAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL) GANDHINAGAR, KOTTAYAM - 686016 KERALA

PHONE: 087142 00485

GSTIN/UIN: 32AKOPM8874G1ZN

State Name: Kerala, Code: 32 Contact: 8714200485

E-Mail: gm@medicalsimulations.in

Consignee (Ship to)

MGM School of Physiotherapy

Sector -1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai - 410209

84248 82344 State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Buyer (Bill to)

MGM School of Physiotherapy

Sector -1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209 84248 82344

4-Nov-23 B2C0118 5515 7152 7213 Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment Reference No. & Date. Other References Buver's Order No. Dated Dispatch Doc No. Delivery Note Date Dispatched through Destination Terms of Delivery

	Description of Goods		HSN/SAC	GST	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
				Rate				
Little Anne QCP Advanced Full Body CPF Little Baby QCP AED Trainer - XI	R Training Manikin Voice Guided with Monittor & Printer - GD/CPR10280		90230010 90230010 90230010 90230010	18 % 18 % 18 % 18 %	1 Nos 4 Nos	92,000.00	Nos Nos	1,21,976.00 92,000.00 1,18,192.00 21,604.00
								3,53,772.00
		IGST						63,678.9
	•							
		Total			11 Nos			₹ 4,17,450.9

INR Four Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty and Ninety Six Paise Only HSN/SAC

E. & O.E

90230010

Total 3.53,772,00

Integrated Tax Amount 18% 63,678.96 63,678.96 63,678.96

Total

Tax Amount (in words):

INR Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Ninety Six Paise Only

Company's PAN

: AKOPM8874G

Declaration

ITEMS ONCE SOLD WILL NOT BE TAKEN BACK

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct

Company's Bank Details
A/c Holder's Name : MEDICAL SIMULATIONS

Bank Name

A/c No. 748905500037 Branch & IFS Code

KOTTAYAM, MEDICALCOLLEGE BRANCH & ICIC0007489

Taxable

Value

3,53,772.00

for MEDICAL SIMULATIONS

Authorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice





Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

FM/STOR/03. college_

Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

PURCHASE ORDER

- S0005043-

P.O. Date

: 09/03/2016

Supplier Name : LAERDAL MEDICAL INDIA PVT LTD

: 2012, 2013

; No 10, 1 St Floor, 1 St Street, Or Subbarayan Nagar, Purchase Req. No. Kuthambakkam Chennal 600024 Tamii Nadu, India

Phone No Mobile No

: 044-42514773

Purchase Req. Date. : 09/03/2016 Department Name

: MET CELL

: 8007110111

Emall Id

: customer.service@laerdal.co.in

App Quot. No. :- LMIVA/WIL019

App. Quot. Date.

. 07/03/2016

se Supply the following material in accordance with Terms & Conditions stipulated herein & acknowledge.

Sr. No. Item Name	Qty	Unit	La Rate	Disc %.	Tax-%	Amoun
ARTERIAL ARM STICK PART NO 375-80001	1.00	NOS	-24,450.000	0.00	5.00	24,450.0
2 BABY ANNE PART NO 5000	2.00	NOS	6,000,000	0.00	5.00	12,000.0
3 BLOOD PRESSURE TRAINING ARM PART NO 375-40501	1.00	. NO9	77,325.000	. 0.00	5.00	77,325.0
4 - IV TORSO PART NO 90019	1.00	NOS	-56,175.000	0.00	5.00	56,175.0
5 LAERDAL AIRWAY MAN GEMENT TRAINER PART NO 250000	1.00	NOS	97,312.500	0.00	5.00	97,313.0
5 LITTLE ANNE PART 107 120-01850	1.00	NOS	11,062,500	0.00	5.00	11,063.00
7 MULTIVENOUS IV TRAINING ARM PART NO 270-00001	1.00.	NOS .	33,375.000	0.00	5.00	33,375.00
B NEONATAL INTERATION TRAINER PART NO 250 00101	1.00		26,025.000	0.00	_5,00	26,025.0
9 NEW BORN ANNE PART NO 220-25050	1.00	NOS	98,587,500	0.00	5.00	98,588.0
10 NURSING ANNE SIMPAD CAPABLE PART NO 325-05050	1.00	NOS .	262,237.500	0.00	5.00	262,238.0
11 PAEDIATRIC INTUBATION TRAINER PART NO 255-00001	1.00	NOS .	60,900.000	0.00	5.00	60,900.0
12 PAEDIATRIC IV TRAINING ARM PART NO	1,00	NOS	20,850,000	0.00	5.00	20,850.0
- 13 PROMPT BIRTHING SIMULATOR PART NO	1,00	NOS .	236,925.000	0.00	5.00	236,925.0
376-0050 14 RESUSCI ANNE ADVANCED SKILL TRAINER PART	1.00	NOS	384,037.500	0.00	5.00	384,038.0
NO 151-20033 15 RESUSCI ANNE OCREPEUL BODY WITH SKILL	1.00	NOS	89,775.000	0.00	5.00	89,775.0
GUIDE PART NO 171-01250+170-30050	1.00-	NOS	4,636,425.000.	0.00	5.00	4,636,425.0
16 SIMPAD SYSTEM PART NO 200-30033	1.00	(ac. 281)	189,975.000	0.00	5.00	189,975.0
The state of the s			Tota	l Amount		6,317,437.5
Other Charges Detalls				Amount		0.00
		\neg				

Tax Amount FRIGHT/ INSURANCE & CLEARANCE CHARGES Q 6%

315,871.81 Tax Amount 379,046.2! Other Taxes

Net'Amount :

7,012,356.00

Denartment of 3





Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

The second second second		E7	eliastinos.
	PURCHASE ORDER	有效的是可能的	指指数数
The state of the s			
P.O. No. : \$0005043	P.O. Date	: 09/03/2016	
Supplier Name : LAERDAL MEDICAL INDIA PVT LTD			
	North Physics Pag No.	: 2012, 2013	
ddress No 10, 1 St Floor, 1 St Street, Dr St Kuthambakkam Chennal 600024 Ta	ibbarayan Nagar, Purchase Req. No. mil Nadu, India	. 2012, 2013	
hone No : 044-42614773	Purchase Req. Date.	: 09/03/2016	
obile No	Department Name	: MET CELL	
ix	Email Id	: '	
pp. Quot. No. : LMIXXWA.019	App. Quot. Date.	: 07/03/2016	
		and a section to the contract	
lease Supply the following material in accordance			
Dear Sir. Please Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name	.Qty. Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	. A
lease Supply the following material in accordance	.Qty. Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	A
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name nount In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWELVE THOUSANE	.Qty Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	. A
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name nount In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWELVE THOUSANE	.Qty Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	A
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name nount In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSANE	.Qty. Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	A
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name Count In Word SEVENTY LAKH TWEEVE THOUSANG	Oty Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	
ease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name Count In Word SEVENTY LAKH TWEEVE THOUSAND SEVENTY LAKH	Qty Unit Rat THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX RUPEES AND crims & Condition's ADVANCE Term Of Payment : ADVANCE	e Disc % Tax %	
elivery Schedulo : WITHIN 3-4 WEEK, reight/Load/Unioad : INCLUSIVE	Oty Unit Rat	e Disc % Tax %	
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name nount In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND elivery Schedule WITHIN 3-4 WEEK, reight/Load/Unload INCLUSIVE ctrol./ LBT EXTRA	Qty Unit Rat TRREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX RUPEES AND crms & Condition S Term Of Payment : ADVANCE Mode Of Payment : CHEQUE Tax Nature : CST	e Disc % Tax %	
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name Count In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND Count In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND Count In Word SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND COUNTY SCHOOL SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND COUNTY SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND COUNTY SCHOOL SEVENTY LAXH TWEEVE THOUSAND COUNTY SEVENTY LA	Qty Unit Rat TRREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX RUPEES AND crms & Condition S Term Of Payment : ADVANCE Mode Of Payment : CHEQUE Tax Nature : CST	e Disc % Tax %	
elivery Schedula : WITHIN 3-4 WEEK, reight/Load/Unioad : EXTRA uarantee/Warranty : Warranty One Year from	Qty Unit Rat TRREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX RUPEES AND crms & Condition S Term Of Payment : ADVANCE Mode Of Payment : CHEQUE Tax Nature : CST	e Disc % Tax %	
elivery Schedule : WITHIN 3-4 WEEK, reight/Load/Unitod ; INCLUSIVE ctrol./ LBT : EXTRA uarantee/Warranty : Warranty One Year from emails:	Qty Unit Rat TRREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX RUPEES AND crms & Condition S Term Of Payment : ADVANCE Mode Of Payment : CHEQUE Tax Nature : CST	e Disc % Tax %	
lease Supply the following material in accordance Sr. No. Item Name nount In Word: SEVENTY LAXH TWELVE THOUSANE cellvery Schedule: WITHIN 3-4 WEEK, reight/Load/Junioad: INCLUSIVE ectrol / LBT: EXTRA suarantee/Warranty: Warranty One Year from emails:	Term Of Payment : ADVANCE Mode Of Payment : CHEQUE Tax Nature : CST the Date of Installation	e Disc % Tax %	

Sepost of one

Dr. Saddar Authorition of the sad Head Professor and Head Professor and Head Department of Emergency Medicine Department College, Aurangabad.



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

he was the Control of the Control		DECEMENT NOTE	
GRN No.	: MGMMRN1701126	OD RECEIPT NOTE	: 17-10-2017
Supplier Name	: GENERAL TECHNOLOGIES		
P.O.No.	: MGMPOR170000759	P.O.Date	: 13-09-2017
Invoice No.	: 001553	Invoice Date	; 12-10-2017
Delivery No.	1	Delivery No.	
Gate Inward No.	: 06067	Gate Inward Date	: 17-10-2017
Octral No	ī	Octral Date	1
Octral Type	1		

							- ameri	A
Item Name	Unit	P.O. Qty.	Recv. Qty.	Free Qty.	Rate	Disc. %	G5T%	Amoun
COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER	NOS	20.000	20,000	0.000	25750.000 00	0.00	18.00	515000.00
COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD	SET	100.000	100.000	0.000	27900.000	0.00	18.00	2790000.0 0000000
ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER	NOS	20.000	20.000	0.000	24150.000 00	0.00	18.00	483000.00 000000
QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET (SCANNER, COPIER &	NOS	40.000	40.000	0.000	0.00000	0.00	0.00	0.00000000
	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET (SCANNER, COPIER &	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET (SCANNER, COPIER &	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET (SCANNER, COPIER &	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL NOS 20.000 20.000 0.000 CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL SET 100.000 100.000 0.000 CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN NOS 20.000 20.000 0.000 MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET NOS 40.000 40.000 0.000 (SCANNER, COPIER &	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET (SCANNER, COPIER & 00000000000000000000000000000000000	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 13 7TH GEN MODEL V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET (SCANNER, COPIER & 20.000 20.000 0.000 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 27900.000 0.00 40.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 27900.000 0.000 27900.000 0.000 27900.000 0.000 27900.000 0.000 40.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 27900.000 0.000 40.000 0.000 0.000 27900.000 0.000 40.000 0.000 0.000 40.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 40.000 0.000 0.000 40.000 0.000 0.000	COMPUTER INTEL DUEL NOS 20.000 20.000 0.000 25750.000 0.00 18.00 V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER COMPUTER INTEL DUEL SET 100.000 100.000 0.000 27900.000 0.00 18.00 CORE 7TH GEN WITH WINDOS 10/64 BIT MODEL NO V520 SLIM TOWER WITH ALL STD ACC AS LAPTOP INTEL 13 7TH GEN NOS MODEL NO V320 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION PRINTER COLOUR INJET NOS 40.000 40.000 0.

Total Amount : 3788000.00

Disc. Amount:

681840.00 Tax Amount:

Other Charges :

4469840.00 Net Amount I

Terms & Conditions

elivery Schedule eight / Load/unload ctroi / LBT : With in 3-4 weeks : Inclusive

: Extra

Term of Payment : Advance 100% with Purchase Order

Mode of Payment: Cheque : Including of GAT Tax Nature

uarantee / Warranty mount In Word: Rupees Fourty Four Lac Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Only.

marks:

ote :- Goods Received & Checked Satisfactory As Per Our Order.

Authoritys Signature

ore Clerk / Received By

Store Incharge

Medical Supdt./ Dean



Dr. Sadhana Kulkarni Professor and Head Department of Emergency Medicine Department of College, Aurangabad, age 1 Of 1



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

GOOD RECEIPT NOTE in the manufactor of the his GRN No. : MGMMRN1800425 **GRN Date** : 15-05-2018 Supplier Name : BRIGHT CORPORATION P.O.No. : MGMPOR170002155 P.O.Date : 08-02-2018 Invoice No. : BC/2074037 Invoice Date : 04-05-2018 Delivery No. Delivery No. Gate Inward No. : 03941 Gate Inward Date Octral No : 15-05-2018 Octral Date Octral Type

	Item Name	Unit	P.O. Qty.	Recv. Qty.	Free Qty.	Rate	Disc. %	CCTO	
	FROVA CRICO-TRAINER CRICOTHYROTOMY REF,NO 30-14-000 MAKE BBM GERMANY	NOS	1.000	1.000	0.000	37000.000	0.00	18.00	37000.000 00000
\circ	AED TRAINER IMPORTED WITH REMOTE CONTROL MODEL NO XPT-120 MADE IN TAIWAN	NOS	1.000	1.000	0.000	15500.000	0.00	18.00	15500.000

Total Amount: 52500.00

Disc. Amount:

Tax Amount: 9450.00

Other Charges :

Net Amount: 61950.00

Terms & Conditions

Delivery Schedule Freight / Load/unload Octrol / LBT Suarantee / Warranty : With in 3-4 weeks

: Inclusive : Nil

Term of Payment : Advance 100% with P.O.

Mode of Payment: Cheque Tax Nature : Warranty One year from the date of installation

Amount In Word: Rupees Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only.

Remarks:

:- Goods Received & Checked Satisfactory As Per Our Order.

Authoritys Signature ...

itore Clerk / Received By

Store Incharge

Medical Supdt./ Dean



Dr. Sadhaha Kulkarni Professor and Head Department of Emergency Medicine MGM Medical College, Aurangahad. Page 1 Of 1



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

GRN No.	: MGMMRN2100643	GRN Date	: 28-06-2021
Supplier Name	: RAJVEER GLOBAL CONSULTANCY LLP		
P.O.No.	: MGMPOR200002880	P.O.Date	: 25-03-2021
Involce No.	: 89	Involce Date	: 09-06-2021
Delivery No.		Delivery No.	1
Gate Inward No.	: 10928	Gate Inward Date	: 18-06-2021
Octral No		Octral Date	1
Octral Type		•	

Sr.No	Item Name	Unit	P.O. Qty.	Racy. Qty.	Free Qty.	Rate	Disc. %	GST%	Amount
1	I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION	NOS	2.000	2.000	0.000	6867.0000	22.38	18.00	13734.000 00000 47000.000
2	MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION	NOS	1.000	1.000	0.000	47000.000 00 47000.000	22.38	18.00	94000.000
3	MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION	NOS	2.000	1,000	0.000	505146.88	22,38	18.00	505146.88 000000
4 .	SPINAL EPIDURAL & LUMBAR PUNCTURE TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE & LUMBAR MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A.	NOS	1.000			000	Total Amou		659880.88 147706.71

Disc. Amount: 92191.35 Tax Amount: Other Charges :

604366.00 Net Amount:

Terms & Conditions

: Within 9-10 Weeks

Term of Payment : Advance 100% with Purchase Order



Professor and Medicine
Department of Emergency Medicine
Page 1 Of 2

ARGM Medical College, Aurangabad, Page 1 Of 2

Gate Driward No. : 03941

.

Octral Type

Delivery No.

Gate Inward Date

Octral Date

1 15-05-2018

C 04-03-2018

2

	Dam Name	Unit	P.O. Qty.	Park Co.	F . A				
1	FRIDUR CRUCO-TRACKER	NOS		Reck, Qty.	Hee QQL	Rate	Disc. %	GST%	Amount
	CRUCOTHYRUTOMY REFINO 30-14-000 MAKE BBM GERMANY		1.000	1.000	0.000	37000.000 00	0.00	18.00	37000.000
\sim	AED TRAINER IMPORTED WITH REMOTE CONTROL MODEL NO XPT-120 MADE IN TADIGAN	MOS	1.000	1.000	0.000	15500.000 00	0.00	18.00	15500.000

Total Amount: 52500.00

Disc. Amount:

Tax Amount: 9450.00

Other Charges :

Net Amount: 61950.00

Terms & Conditions

Delivery Schedule

: With in 3-4 weeks

Term of Payment : Advance 100% with P.O.

Freight / Load/unload Odroi / LBT

: inclusive : Nil Mode of Payment: Cheque Tax Nature : GST

Suarantee / Warranty

: Warranty One year from the date of installation

Amount In Word: Rupees Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only.

Romarks:

V :- Goods Received & Checked Satisfactory As Per Our Order.

- Authoritys Signature -

itore Clark / Received By

Store Incharge

Medical Supdt./ Dean



Dr. Sadhaha Kulkarni
Professor and Head
Professor and Head
Department of Emergency Medicine
Department of Emergency Medicine
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad.
Page 1 Of 1



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

RURCHASE ORDER

I MGMPOR200002880

PO Date

1 25-03-2021

Po Number Supplier Name Address

I RAIVEER GLOBAL CONSULTANCY LLP 1 1201, FLOOR 12, PLOT 42, SIDDHARTH

Purchase Req. No. BUILDING, DR R G THANDANI MARG, WORLI,

: Proposal Letter

Phone No

Purchase Req. Date

: 17/12/2020

Mobile No Pax

1 9768156266, 7777049237

Department Name Email ID

r Emergency Medicine & OBGY i dhawal.nalk@augmentsImulation.

Marie College College

com

App. Quot. No.

1 Comparative Statement

App. Quot. Date

1 11-01-2021

Net Payable Amount :

school

Ade

900000.00

Page 1 Of 2

Dear Sir,

Please Supply the following material in accordance with Terms & Conditions stipulated herein & acknowledge,

Item Name	Qty	Free Qty	Unit	Free Qty Unit	Rate	Disc %	GST %	Amount
CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS DEB	1.00	0.00	NOS		322790.67	22.38	18.00	322790.67
MENTIONED IN QUOTATION		200			*			
	2.00	0.00	NOS		6867.00	22.38	18:00	13734.00
PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION		A PROPERTY OF	1 0	er .				
MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION	1.00	·0.00	Nos		47000:00	22.38	18.00	47000.00
MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION	2.00	0.00	NOS		47000,00	22.38	18:00	94000.00
SPINAL EPIDURAL & LUMBAR PUNCTURE	1.00	0.00	NOS		EDE146 00	22.20	****	
TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE & LUMBAR MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A.	2.00	0.00	1105		303146,88	-22.38	18.00	505146.88
					Tob	al Amount		82671.55
•				7		to the property of the past of		19959.68
								37288,14
						Other Tax 1		0.00
	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LÜMBAR PUNCTURE TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE & LUMBAR MANUFACTURED IN	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LUMBAR PUNCTURE TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE & LUMBAR MANUFACTURED IN	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. 2.00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LUMBAR PUNCTURE TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE & LUMBAR MANUFACTURED IN	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED. IN CANADA WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LÚMBAR PUNCTURE TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE & LÚMBAR MANUFACTURED IN	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION LU.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. 2.00 0.00 NOS WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA 1.00 0.00 NOS WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LÚMBAR PUNCTURE 1.00 0.00 NOS TRAINING MODEL FOR LÚMBAR PUNCTURE & LÚMBAR MANUFACTURED IN	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR 1.00 D.00 NOS 322790.67 MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. 2.00 0.00 NOS 6867.00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA 1.00 0.00 NOS 47000.00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS 47000.00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LUMBAR PUNCTURE 1.00 0.00 NOS 505146.88 TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE 1.00 0.00 NOS 505146.88 TODAY U.S.A.	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION LU.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. 2.00 0.00 NOS 6867.00 22.38 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA 1.00 0.00 NOS 47000:00 22.38 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANUFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS 47000:00 22.38 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS 47000:00 22.38 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LÚMBAR PUNCTURE 1.00 0.00 NOS 505146.88 22.38 TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURED IN U.S.A. Total Amount : Disc Amount : Tax Amount :	CHEST DRAIN SIMULATOR 1.00 D.00 NOS 322790.67 22.38 18.00 MANUFACTURED IN U.K. WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION I.U.D.TRAINER MANUFACTURED IN U.S.A. 2.00 0.00 NOS 6867.00 22.38 18.00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD I MANUFACTURED IN CANADA 1.00 0.00 NOS 47000:00 22.38 18.00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS 47000:00 22.38 18:00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION MULTIPAD II MANIFACTURED IN CANADA 2.00 0.00 NOS 47000:00 22.38 18:00 WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES AS PER MENTIONED IN QUOTATION SPINAL EPIDURAL & LUMBAR PUNCTURE 1.00 0.00 NOS 505146.88 22.38 18:00 TRAINING MODEL FOR LUMBAR PUNCTURE 1.00 0.00 NOS 505146.88 22.38 18:00 Total Amount : 9 Disc Amount : 9 Disc Amount : 2

Amount in words: Rupees Nine Loc And Zero Paise Only.

Remarks : P.R.NO :- Proposal Letter DATE :- 17/12/2020

DEPARTMENT :- Emergency Medicine & DBGY

Dermy & Conditions

Delivery Schedule Freight / Load / Unload Octroi / LBT Guarantee / Warranty

: Within 9-10 Weeks : Including

Term of Payment : Advance 100% with Purchase Order Mode of Payment : Cheque

NII Tax Nature : GST : WARRANTY THREEYEARS FROM THE DATE OF INSTALLATION & TWO ONLINE SIMULATION WORKSHOPS WILL BE ARRANGED BY COMPANY FOR FACULTY

tial Coresid

Dr. Sadhana

Professor and Head

Department of Emergency Medicine MGM Medical College, Aurangabad.



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

Medical College & Hospital

N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad - 431003 Tel -91-0240-6601100, 6601262/63/64 Fax -91-0240-2487727

PURCHASE ORDER

PO Number

1 MGMPOR200002880

PO Date

1 25-03-2021

Supplier Name

: RAIVEER GLOBAL CONSULTANCY LLP

Address

1 1201, FLOOR 12, PLOT 42, SIDDHARTH

BUILDING, DR R G THANDANI MARG, WORLL,

Purchase Raq. No.

: Proposal Letter

Phone No.

Purchase Req. Date

: 17/12/2020

Mobile No

1 9768156266, 7777049237

Department Name

; Emergency Medicine & OBGY

t dhawal.naik@augmentsimulation.

Fax

Email ID

App. Quot. No.

: Comparative Statement

App. Quot. Date

11-01-2021

Please Supply the following material in accordance with Terms & Conditions stipulated herein & acknowledge.

C.E.O / DY.DEAN

Page 2 Of 2



Department of Emergency Medicine MGM Medical College, Aurangabad,

Importers & Dealers: Medical, Scientific & Respiratory Care Products

PHONE: 2341 2550 2344 7604 FAX: 0091-22-22405977 Email: brightcorporation@gmail.com

Divigial GOT DOT 11001 101/103, Dhanji Sireel, 1st Floor, Mumbal-400 003.

The Dean MGM's Medical Collage & Hospital N-6 CIDCO. Aurangabad - 431003

TAX INVOICE BILL NO BC/2067074_ 02.07.2011

Your order ref: P.O. No. S0000364 dt. 04.12.2010

No	Particulars	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Laerdal Heart Sim200 Cat. No. 260010	1No		87400=0
2	Laerdal family Pack Cat. No. 020080	INo		42750=0
	(Rs. One lakh forty six thousand nine hundred eighteen only)		12.5%Vat Packing Total Rs.	130150=00 1,6270=00 500=00
				.)
+			TOTAL	

Vai Tin No.27360046310 V w.e.f. 1.4.06 CST Tin No.27360046310 C w.e.f. 1.4.06

E. & O. E.

Subject to BOMBAY Jurisdiction

for bright corporation,

"I/ We hereby certify that my/our registration certificate under the Maharashtra V.A.T. Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sales of this goods specified in this tax invoice is made by me/us, and that the transaction of sale covered by this tax invoice has been effected by me/us and it shall be accounted for in the turnover of the sale, while filling of returns & due tax, if any, payable on the sale, has been paid or shall be paid."

Dr. Sadha Sa Kulkarni Professor and Head Department of Emergency Medicine stadical College, Aurangalad.